Gering Nebraska 
"Dear Mr. Plummer: 

"Without varing, (varying) or waiving any of the 
terms, conditions or agreements of our LEASE-RENTAL 
AGREEMENT executed on October 10, 1959 we are 
pleased to inform you that if after April 15, 1961 and 
after you have paid $9,735.12 (Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty-five & 12/100 dollars) on the LEASE

RENTAL AGREEMENT you wish to purchase the equip
ment herein described: 

"1-1958 MODEL 950NT-SLHD DIAMOND T TRUCK 
TRACTOR SERIAL NUMBER 950NT0053-MOTOR 
NUMBER NT 0-189632 

"1-1956 DORSEY INSULLATED (INSULATED) 
PRODUCE VAN MODEL NUMBER SCT18-SER
IAL NUMBER 29818 

"We will sell the equipment to you for the sum of 

$3,245.04 (Three thousand two hundred forty-five and 
04/100 dollars) plus any and all State, City, County or 
Federal Taxes applicable to such sales.  

"You may pay the above amount by making 6 (six) 
payments of $540.84 (Five hundred forty & 84/100 dol
lars) per month for 6 (six) consecutive months without